152

November 3, 1980 Ordinance Book 30 - Page 152

ODDTNANGO	370	010 V	
ORDINANCE	NU.	810-X	

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 394-X, THE 1980-81 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TRANSFERRING FUNDS WITHIN THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FUND TO PROVIDE A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR FIRE STATION CONSTRUCTION IN THE 1979 ANNEXATION AREAS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$45,000 is hereby transferred from the 1977 Reserve for Annexation-Fire Station Construction account (263.02) to the 1979 Annexation Start Up Costs account (363.00). These funds will be used to construct Fire Station #24.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Hon W. Zerlenier City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 3rd day of November, 1980, the reference having been made in Minute Book 74 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 30 at Page 152.

ORDINANCE	NO.	811-X	•	
-----------	-----	-------	---	--

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 394-X, THE 1980-81 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TRANSFERRING FUNDS WITHIN THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FUND TO PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CLOSEOUT OF THE ALBEMARLE ROAD WIDENING PROJECT AND FOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$110,242.35 is hereby transferred from the unencumbered balance of the Sharon Amity Road Extension account (340.00) in accordance with the following schedule:

Account Number	Project Title	Amount
326.00	Intersection Improvements	\$93,595.18
380.00	Albemarle Road Widening	16,647.17
	Total	\$110,242.35

These funds will be used to pay the final invoice from the State of North Carolina for municipal agreements for Albemarle Road Widening and for intersection improvements at Old Pineville-Woodlawn Road and at McAlway-Monroe Road.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Hon W. Zhankil A. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 3rd day of November, 1980, the reference having been made in Minute Book 74 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 30 at page 153.

November 3, 1980 Ordinance Book 30 - Page 154

1		
ORDINANCE N	.OV	8 <u>1</u> 2-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 394-X, THE 1980-81 BUDGET ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING REVENUES FROM A STATE GRANT TO PROVIDE A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE WATER MAIN EXTENSION IN UNIVERSITY RESEARCH PARK PROJECT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$19,470 is hereby estimated to be available from the State of North Carolina grant No. SBH-920.

Section 2. That the sum of \$19,470 is hereby transferred to the Water Main Extension in University Research Park account (635.71). These funds will be used for a twelve inch water main along W.T. Harris Boulevard.

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 3rd day of November, 1980, the reference having been made in Minute Book 74 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 30 at Page 154.

November 3, 1980 Ordinance Book 30 - Page 155

erdinance no. 813-X
AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 632 Cherry Street PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUFES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID EUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Alice Billings Estate RESIDING AT 632 Cherry Street, Charlotte, N. C.
WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 632 Cherry Street
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building.
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter
16CA of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on the 7/25/80 and
by registered mail on the 7/25/80 and 8/25/80 : NOW, THEREFORE,
8/25/80 : NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OPDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
8/25/80 : NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OPDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
8/25/80 : NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OFDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at
8/25/80 : NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OFDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at
8/25/80 : NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OPDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 632 Cherry Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance
BE IT OPDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 632 Cherry Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Fart 6,

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 3rd day of November, 1980 the reference having been made in Minute Book 74, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 30, at Page 155.